

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/3/2026

Smti. Sangeeta Mondal

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Ratin Basu

... for the petitioner

January 28, 2026
[SR]
Item No.03

Learned advocate for the petitioner says that service is complete and he will file affidavit of service in course of the week. He requests the matter to be posted on February 02, 2026. Let that be done.

In the meantime, let a copy of the writ petition be supplied to the learned advocate for the Administration, who is appearing in court today.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)