

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/3/2026

Smti. Sangeeta Mondal

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Bharat Bhushan

[through virtual mode]

Mr. Lokesh Chezian N. ... for the petitioner

Ms. Deb Jani Ghosal ... for the UGC

[through virtual mode]

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos.3,4,5&6

March 17, 2026

[SR]

Item No.12

Learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos.3,4,5
& 6 prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

As prayed for, affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 31st
March, 2026. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within one week
thereafter.

Let the writ petition be listed in the next available Circuit
Bench in the month of April, 2026.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)