

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/3/2026

Smti. Sangeeta Mondal

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Lokesh Chezian N. ... for the petitioner

Ms. Debjani Ghosal ... for the UGC
[through virtual mode]

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos.3,4,5&6

April 13, 2026
[SR]
Item No.8

1. Learned counsel for the Andaman and Nicobar Administration seeks some time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

2. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned till April 20, 2026, when it will be listed under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)