

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/3/2026

Smti. Sangeeta Mondal

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Ratin Basu ... for the petitioner

Ms. Debjani Ghosal ... for the UGC
[through virtual mode]

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos.3,4,5&6

April 23, 2026
[SR]
Item No.7

1. On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, the time for filing reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent nos. 3,4,5 & 6 is extended for a fortnight from date.
2. Let the matter be listed for hearing before the next Circuit.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)